board feet gross scale. 
Timber from this sale IS 
NOT subject to log export 
or substitution restric-
tions. A Bid Deposit in 
the form of a cashier’s 
check drawn payable to 
the order of the Con-
federated Tribes of Siletz 
Indians in the amount of 
sixty one thousand four 
hundred dollars and no 
cents ($61,400.00) must 
accompany each sealed 
bid. The Bid Deposit of 
the apparent high bid-
der, and of others who 
submit written requests 
to have their bids con-
sidered for accep-
tance, will be retained, 
pending acceptance or 
rejection of the bids. All 
other deposits will be